()

FSSMSF;;?JSM REC 01 - 1 5 - 1 999 ’HEET' us DEP;RTMENT OF COMMERCE
i L mare tran Bt @ 1m: @ai@ Bk Ere sy ymar atent and Trademark Office
o .06 g0gd 00 454 UL T -
t g oV A g v v v
Edt e Honorable Commissioner of Pat. 1 U094db{_’g --ached originai documments or copy thereof.
v\'/

1. Name ot conveying party(ies):

Tenneco Plastics Company

Q Individual(s) Q Association

Q General Partnership Q Limited Partnership
XJ Corporation-State Delaware

Q Other -

Additional name/s) of conveying party(ies) attached? O Yes O No

3. Nature of conveyance:

O Assignment
Q Security Agreement
Bl Other Correction of Error, Reg. No.
is corrected to 747,135
Execution Date: __January 1, 1998

3 Merger
Q Change of Name
747,345

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Tenneco Packaging Specialty and
—Inec.

Name: Consumer—Products

Internal Address:

Street Address: 1900 V.est lield Court

City:_Lake Forest _ State: 11linoigjp; 6004°

Q Individual(s) citizenship
O Association
Q General Partnership_
Q Limited Partnership__
1) Corporation-State__ D.: laware

Q Other
It assignee is not domiciled in the Unite] States. .1 domestic represetative designation
is attached: 0 ves O No

({Designations must be a separate document from assignment;
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes O No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? Q Yes O No

B. Trademark Registration Ne (=)

747,135 O O

01-08-1999

UG Patent & TMCfe, TM Mail Hop - D =4

5. Name and address of party o whom correspondence
concerning document should be mailed:

6. Total number of applications anc
registrations involved: .... . ... e,

Narne: Michael A. Becker

internal Address: Tenneco Business Services Inc.

Pecan w/o

7. Totalfee (37 CFR 3.41)... . ... .§ _ 40

X} Enclosed

O Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Street Address: 8401 New Trails Drive

PO Box 4100 8. Deposit account number:
City: The Woodlands State: Texas ZIP:77381
J1/14/71999 DNGUYEN 00000242 747135 \ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
40.00 op ' DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

3 FE:481

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

the original document.

Michael A. BRecker

/-
WAYES, _

Name of Person Signing

Signature
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.

Date

(e

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informationto:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

bl mbn s T AAAD4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1842 FRAME: 0327




FORM PTO-1594
(Rev. 6-93)

© OMB No. 06:1-0011 {(exp

Patent and Trademark Office

REC 07-15 -'w ;HEET 1).S. DEFARTMENT OF COMMERCE

4/34)

Tab setings © o > ¥ v 72 ___,_51 ,..0 v v v
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate. ... --a&%llld’l’l(?. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
lennecn Plastics ComD T Mail Receipt Dt =51 Name:Tenneco Packaging Spe Clalty _apd
Hllllllllﬂ|I|l|I\I\I\\\\\hl\\'!llllllllll\\\l\ Consumer Produts I-c.
06-29-1998 Internal Address:_ e o
Q Individual(s) Q Association Street Address: 1900 We st Ficld Court B
Q General Partnership Q Limited Partnership 7 )
@ Corporation-State Delaware City: Lake Forest State:Ll linois z1p: 60045

Q Other

Additional name(s) of

Q Individual(s) citizenship_
Q Association

conveying party(ies) attached? O Yes O No

3. Nature of conveyance: U General Partnership o

P O Limited Partnership, o

0 Assignment f Merger & Corporation-State_ De awarce o

O Security Agreement & Change of Name Q Other R - S

a Other It assignee is not domiciled in the United Stales, a dc mestic repre setative de signation
- - - is attached 2 Yes O No

. ’ Designations must be a separate documer t from assignment
Executicn Date: /. /17 ¥ . - .

— Additional name(s) & address(es) attached ' 3 Yes .1 No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

A. T-ademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See Attachment See Attachiwnt
Additional numbers anachg? X1 ¥Xes O No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6.\0&) number of applications and

Conce.rning document should be ma"ed: I'egistrations involved: Seetenns iisresansiiintnasaseesnsesine
Name: Michael A. Becker

Internal Address: Tenneco Business Services

140

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... ...§_ 3,515

8 Enclosed

Q Authorized to be charge1 to deposit account

Street Address

8401 New Trails Drive

8. Deposit account number:
P.0. Box 4100

CTY,qu Woodlands State: Texas ZIP:77387—410 -—-
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

07/14/1958 DHGUYEN 00000256 1080364 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
U1 FC:381 . 5. 1.3
09.FORment and signature.  3479.00 0P

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any atachea copy is a true copy of

the or:ginal document.

NichaeivA. Becker /f" “"*%»éia«./éfr _Q,,_Jf, L 'r;‘“;,e _._-
Name of Person Signing Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded withrequired cover sheet informatio
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks. Box Assianments TRAD EMARK

REEL: 1842 FRAME: 0328




PAGE 1

TR SRENET O D IR RTL TR

Mice of he sesctar of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TENNECO PLASTICS
COMPANY", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TENNECO PLASTICS COMPANY" TO
"TENNECO PACKAGING SPECIALTY AND CONSUMER PRODUCTS INC", FILED

IN THIS CFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1997,

AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.

- o 7 ‘Q
/; §;§i§ Li‘ihygﬁ’:}4£L.
- ERG TTT

el Secretary or o

SLoFE NI ATTON
2550765 8100 9155687

981242255 06-23-98

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1842 FRAME: 0329



CEARTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF
CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF
TENNECO PLASTICS COMPANY
TENNECC PLASTICS CCMPANY, a corporation orgarizedi an
existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the
State of Delaware (the "Company"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Boaxd of Directors ¢f the Company, by
Unanimous Written Consent dated as of December 15, 1937, azdopted a
resolution setting forth a proposed Amendment to the Tertificate of
Incorperation of the Company. declaring said Amendmen: to be
advisable. The resolution setting forth the proposed Amendment 1is
as follows:

RESOLVED, tnrat the Certificate of Incerpora-
tior. of the Company be amended, effective January
1, 19%8, by deleting in its entirety Article 1
thereof, and by inserting in lieu thereof the
provision hereinafter set forth so that the sa.d
Article 1 shall be and read as follows:

" 1. The name of the corporaticn is

TENNECO PACKAGING SPECIALTY AND CONSUMER

PRODUCTS INC."

SECOND: That thereafter, said Amendment has been consented
to and authorized by the holder of all the issued and outstanding

stock entitled to vote thereon by a written Consent g.ven in

accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1842 FRAME: 0330



}
[
[ 1Y

. . -~
nd :

That 5213 Arendment was duly adoprted i:. ac-srdan-
with o tne provisions of Sec:ilon 4z of the General Corcora-icn Law

cf the State ¢of Delaware.

FOQURTH:

This certificate shall be effective as of January 1.
1938.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said TENNECO PLASTICS COMPANY has

caused this Certificate to be signed by its President, ard its

corporate seal Co be nereunto affixed and attested by the Assistant

Secretary, this 15th day of December, 19557.

TENNECO PLASTICS COMPANY

;:‘i BY:

- X Rikhard h. Wamboli, zresiden:
2 s --PVET“'EVEi l-’
‘-_ h\-{-' &

LI /

2y
Jéﬁks-o. Gaugh t;;iii;étant Secretary

121537DB . MAM

TRADEMARKTCTAL P.33
REEL: 1842 FRAME: 0331



UNITED STATES

Trademark Registration No. Registration Date
"THE SHOW OFF" 1080364 27DE1997
A&E 1131359 26F 1980
AE & DESIGN 1131358 26F 1980
ALL-TUFF 2131258 20J 21908
AL UMINUM THE FRIENDLY CHOICE 1856782 0401199+
APOLLO 1695336 16 1907
BAGGIES 613322 04121953
BAKE-RITE 1372620 26001083
BASICS (STYLIZED LETTERS) 1792612 1451199
BERIGARD 683827 25.U11979
BURNER BIB 965908 14\U1973
BURNER BIB (STYLIZED LETTERS) 590228 25 1Y 1974
CATER PACK 1112757 0641107
CATER-TRAYS 1181162 08 YE19x1]
CATERBOWL 1267206 14 ‘E1984
CATERBOWL 2053484 15API9CT
CATERMATLE 1378678 231219490
CATERWARE 925771 21DEL1971
CATERWARE 1569790 0:DE1039
CINCH SAK 1322236 20FEL985
CLASSIC CARRY-OUT 1926488 1001995
CLASSIC CARRY-OUT DESIGN 2017943 TOUNO1. 96
CLEARVIEW & DESIGN 1736652 0 DE992
CLOSES TIGHT,

FIRST TIME, EVERY TIMI: 1944745 20DE1v95
COLORWARE 1598662 2 MY 1990
COOK 'N SERVE 708873 27DE1v60
COUNTRY COOKIN' 1690115 G2IET14992
COUNTRY COOKIN' 1753957 T3FE1Y93
CRUST SAVER 1279010 ZIMY 1984
DIAL O MATIC 720031 (5SET961
DIAMOND 271456 (2JE1290
DIAMOND 724056 INO 1981
DIAMOND AND DESIGN 557730 SAPII72
DRIP-ITS 1350603 ILT985
DUBL-LOK 700010 P8IET1980
EASYFLAPS 2153657 8A? 1998
t-7 COOK-IN' 1123191 ISMY 1981
[-Z FOIL 1474218 26)/ 1988
{--7Z-FOIL 859615 13NO 1968
)--Z-POR 047801 J8NO1972
I.CLIPSE 1543584 13J1:1989
FEKCO FILM 878663 140 1969

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1842 FRAME: 0332



UNITED STATES (Continued)

Trademark

EKCO WRAP
EKCOTHERM
EKCOTHERM PLUS
EZ-WARE
FANCIFOIL
FAST-PAK
FOG-GARD
FOILCRIMP
GOURMETWARE
GUESTWARE
HEALTHY STARTS
HEFTY

HEFTY

HEFTY

HEFTY

HEFTY

HEFTY

HEFTY

HEFTY ONEZIP
HEFTY ONE-ZIP
HEFTY PASS, KICK & SCORE
HEFTY TIDIES
HEXQUISITE
INDUSTRIAL TOUGH
KORDITE
KORDITE
MARKETOTE
MARKETOTE & DEVICE
MAXTECH
MEDI-TUFF
MICRO-EASE
MICROMAX
MICROMAX DESIGNER
MICROVIEW
MIDNIGHT MAGIC
ONE ZIP SLIDER
ONEZIP & DESIGN
PALLETECH
PEARLTEX

PENNY SAVER
PI.US DESIGN
PLUS DESIGN
PLUS DESIGN

Registration No.

880329

1110950
1809175
1977338
1554745
1536357
1918008
669854

873275

1023795
1534355
854403

1164676
1201137
1265768
1202547
1258573
1964261
1964687
1947630
1702224
1364550
2058118
1777850
711981

1229913
1143432
1459270
2098248
1820546
1177323
1675008
1935472
1733119
1774262
1947669
1944754
2098247
1134146
1791671
878436

640578

879875

Registration Date

1INO196¢4
09J:41979
07DE 1993
28MY 1994
05Si-1989
25AP1989
23811994
ISNO195%
22J1 1969
28001975
11AP1989
13ALT96K
11AL1198]
13J1 1982
31J/11984
27J1 1982
22NM19843
26MR199¢
26MR199¢
09J/.1996
21J1 1992
0801983
29AP1997
22J1 1963
07MR 1961
09MR 198"
16D 1980
29811987
16811997
08F1:1994
10N 11981
11F}:1992
14N 199%
17N 3199
01JF 1993
09]J/.1996
26D1: 1905
16S1:1997
29AP1980
07811993
140 1964
29)/.1977
04N 11964

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1842 FRAME

: 0333



UNITED STATES (Continued)

Trademark

PLLUS PACK

PLUS PACKAGING
PLYFOLD

QUILTED

RACK 'N ROAST
REGAL SERV
REGAL-SERV

SAFE START
SATINWARE

SCHOOIL HOUSE DESIGN
SHOWCAKE
SHOWCAKE
SHOWCASE
SHOWCASE
SHOWCASE DESIGNER
SHOWPIE

SIGNATURE

SL.IM-BIN

SLIDER CLOSES TIGHT

FIRST TIME EVERY TIME

SMARTLOCK

SNAP SHOP
STEEL-SAK
SUPEROASTER
SWIRIL. DESIGN

THE GARDEN PARTY

THE HARD WAY OR THE HEFTY WAY

THE SELL OUT
THRIFT-PACK
TOMATOGARD

TOUGH ENOUGH TO OVERSTUFF

TUF-TOTE
U-BAG-IT
WET-PAK
WINDOW-PACK
WINE VALET

YOU CHOOSE. THE HARD WAY
OR THE HEFTY WAY

Registration No.

666470
756310
2114346

| 747345

1540536
1630095
1478725
1153589
1218418
955515

1394088
1658244
796323

710391

1834657
1780328
2028359
1705060

1934342
1944152
1749434
1251172
2037809
1356692
1053305
2141079
1133691
1549808
1931729
1220947
962348

1228521
926620

1186403
1892669

2142828

Registration Date

02S1:197§
10S1:1983
18NO1997
26MR 196"
23MY1989
01J:01991
01MR198%
1ZMY198
30N 21982
20MR197"
20MY'198¢
24811991
21811985
31J4.1961
03M Y199«
06J1 1993
071,.1997
04A 1992

07N 1995
26D 1995
261£.1993

04A 11983
11F1.1997
27A 11985
23N1)1976
03MR199%
22A 1980
01A /1989
310171905
21D 1982
03J1 1973

22F1-1983
11J£.1972

19J£.1982

02M Y 199¢

I0OMR 199&

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1842 FRAME

: 0334



Trademark

AUTOPAK
CASEMASTER

DI- VINE DELIVERY
ECLIPSE

EXTEND PAK
FRESH SCENTS
GRIP-ITS
HANDLESAK
HFFTY HANDLESAK
KITCHEN BOUQUET
LOADWRAPPER
MEDIZIP
PREMIERPAK
PRIMI-PAK

PR BOWL
PROBOWL

SLIDE RITE

THE NAME TO TRUST

FOR PACKAGING
TRAY-MATES

RECORDED: 01/14/1999

UNITED STATES

Application No.

75353314
75353315
75178151
75267191
75158919
757284420
75:384011
75113021
75113020
75338415
75258132
75:356903
75353516
75:422221
649259

649258

75364041

75422222
757384002

Application Date

08SE1997
08SE1997
070C1996
01AP1997
03SE1996
01MY 1997
03NO1997
03JE1996
03JE1996
11AU1997
17MR1997
15SE1997
08SE1997
23JA1998
20MR1995
20MR1995
26SE1997

23JA1998
(03NO1997

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1842 FRAME: 0335




