FORM PTO-1594 REC 01 - 15	D.S BEPARIMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office		
Fet satisfies ▼ ▼ 10004			
the Honorable Commissioner of Pat.	ached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Tenneco Plastics Company	Name: Tenneco Packaging Specialty and Consumer Products Inc.		
• ***	Internal Address:		
<ul><li>☐ Individual(s)</li><li>☐ General Partnership</li><li>☐ Limited Partnership</li></ul>	Street Address: 1900 West Field Court		
☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other	City: Lake Forest State: Illinoiszip: 60045		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	☐ Individual(s) citizensh p		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	D Corporation-State Delaware		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Correction of Error, Reg. No. 747,34			
is corrected to 747,135	is attached:		
Execution Date: January 1, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  \( \text{Ves} \) No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	747,135		
Additional numbers attached?  Yes No Sepatent & TMCdc.TM Mail Fox: D1 = 44.			
Additional numbers			
Additional numbers     Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached?  Yes No 1.5 Patent & TMC for TM Mail Flor D1 #40		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached?  Yes No 1.5 Patent & TMC for TM Mail Rop Dr. #40  6. Total number of applications and		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael A. Becker  Internal Address: Tenneco Business Services Inc.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael A. Becker	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael A. Becker  Internal Address: Tenneco Business Services Inc.  Pecan w/o	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael A. Becker  Internal Address: Tenneco Business Services Inc.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael A. Becker  Internal Address: Tenneco Business Services Inc.  Pecan w/o  Street Address: 8401 New Trails Drive PO Box 4100  City: The Woodlands State: Texas ZIP:77381	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael A. Becker  Internal Address: Tenneco Business Services Inc.  Pecan w/o  Street Address: 8401 New Trails Drive  PO Box 4100  City: The Woodlands State: Texas ZIP:77381  D1/14/1999 DMGUYEN 00000242 747135	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael A. Becker  Internal Address: Tenneco Business Services Inc.  Pecan w/o  Street Address: 8401 New Trails Drive PO Box 4100  City: The Woodlands State: Texas ZIP:77381  D1/14/1999 DHGUYEN 00000242 747135	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael A. Becker  Internal Address: Tenneco Business Services Inc.  Pecan w/o  Street Address: 8401 New Trails Drive PO Box 4100  City: The Woodlands State: Texas ZIP:77381  D1/14/1999 DHGUYEN 00000242 747135  O1 FC:481 40.00 8P DO NOT U	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael A. Becker  Internal Address: Tenneco Business Services Inc.  Pecan w/o  Street Address: 8401 New Trails Drive PO Box 4100  City: The Woodlands State: Texas ZIP:77381  D1/14/1999 DNGUYEN 00000242 747135  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael A. Becker  Internal Address: Tenneco Business Services Inc.  Pecan w/o  Street Address: 8401 New Trails Drive PO Box 4100  City: The Woodlands State: Texas ZIP:77381  D1/14/1999 DHGUYEN 00000242 747135  D1 FC:481 40.00 8P DO NOT U	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael A. Becker  Internal Address: Tenneco Business Services Inc.  Pecan w/o  Street Address: 8401 New Trails Drive PO Box 4100  City: The Woodlands State: Texas ZIP:77381  D1/14/1999 DMGUYEN 00000242 747135  D1 FC:481 40.00 @P DO NOT to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document.  Michael A. Becker Name of Person Signing	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		

FORM PTO 1594 REC 0/-	3HEET U.S. DEFARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
212 11 12 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2	Talent and Trademark Office		
Tob pottings = 0.00			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	765120 Tease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
[enneco Plastics Company U.S. Patent & TMOFO IM Mail Receipt U.S. Patent & TMOFO IM Mail Receipt	Name: Tenneco Packaging Specialty and Consumer Products Inc.		
U.S. Patent & TMO13 IN Main receipt  06-29-1998	Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1900 West Field Court		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware	City: Lake Forest State: [ linois ZIP: 60045]		
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   No	□ Association □ General Partnership □ □ General Partnership □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership		
☐ Assignment	☐ Limited Partnership		
☐ Security Agreement	D 04		
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached.   The state of the s		
Execution Date: 1/1/98	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached ' 그 Yes 그 No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
See Attachment	See Attachnent		
Additional nur	mbers attached? 10 Yes 🗆 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:		
Name: Michael A. Becker			
Internal Address: Tenneco Business Services	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 3,515		
	පි Enclosed		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address 8401 New Trails Drive			
P.O. Box 4100	8. Deposit account number:		
City: The Woodlands State: Texas ZIP:7738	7–410b		
City: State: ZIP://30	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
07/14/1998 DNBUYEN 00000256 1080364 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
01 FC;481 40.00 UP			
<b>109.Fighth</b> erment and signature. <b>3475.00 IP</b> To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Michael A. Becker Whichael Buke 92445			
Name of Person Signing Signature 9 Date			
Total number of pages in	ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

# Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TENNECO PLASTICS COMPANY", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TENNECO PLASTICS COMPANY" TO "TENNECO PACKAGING SPECIALTY AND CONSUMER PRODUCTS INC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1997, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.

AUTHEN DE ATION.

111A Et

9155687

981242255

2550765 8100

06-23-98

REEL: 1842 FRAME: 0329

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF TENNECO PLASTICS COMPANY

TENNECO PLASTICS COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Company, by
Unanimous Written Consent dated as of December 15, 1997, adopted a
resolution setting forth a proposed Amendment to the Certificate of
Incorporation of the Company, declaring said Amendment to be
advisable. The resolution setting forth the proposed Amendment is
as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company be amended, effective January 1, 1998, by deleting in its entirety Article 1 thereof, and by inserting in lieu thereof the provision hereinafter set forth so that the said Article 1 shall be and read as follows:

> " 1. The name of the corporation is TENNECO PACKAGING SPECIALTY AND CONSUMER PRODUCTS INC."

SECOND: That thereafter, said Amendment has been consented to and authorized by the holder of all the issued and outstanding stock entitled to vote thereon by a written Consent given in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General

Diff. From the content of Dalawars and filed with the Company on December 13, 139%.

THIRD: That said Amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: This certificate shall be effective as of January 1, 1998.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said TENNECO PLASTICS COMPANY has caused this Certificate to be signed by its President, and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed and attested by the Assistant Secretary, this 15th day of December, 1997.

TENNECO PLASTICS COMPANY

By:

Richard A. Wamboli, Presiden

1.

James D. Gaughan

Assistant Secretary

121597DB.NAM

### **UNITED STATES**

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
"THE SHOW OFF"	1080364	<b>27</b> DE1997
A&E	1131359	26F 31980
AE & DESIGN	1131358	<b>26F</b> E1 <b>98</b> 0
ALL-TUFF	2131258	20J \1998
AI UMINUM THE FRIENDLY CHOICE	1856782	<b>04</b> ()(11994
APOLLO	1695336	16J 31992
BAGGIES	613322	04OC1955
BAKE-RITE	1372620	26NO1985
BASICS (STYLIZED LETTERS)	1792612	145E199%
BERIGARD	683827	<b>25</b> .\U1979
BURNER BIB	965908	<b>14</b> AU1973
BURNER BIB (STYLIZED LETTERS)	590228	25MY1974
CATER PACK	1112757	06FE197)
CATER-TRAYS	1181162	08DE1981
CATERBOWL	1267206	14∃E1984
CATERBOWL	2053484	15 AP1967
CATERMATE	1578678	23141990
CATERWARE	925771	21DE1971
CATERWARE	1569790	05DE1939
CINCH SAK	1322236	2cFE1985
CLASSIC CARRY-OUT	1926488	10OC1995
CLASSIC CARRY-OUT DESIGN	2017943	19NO1596
CLEARVIEW & DESIGN	1736652	0 DE1992
CLOSES TIGHT,		
FIRST TIME, EVERY TIME	1944745	20DE1995
COLORWARE	1598662	27MY1990
COOK 'N SERVE	708873	27DE1960
COUNTRY COOKIN'	1690115	02JE1992
COUNTRY COOKIN'	1753957	23FE19 <b>93</b>
CRUST SAVER	1279010	22MY1984
DIAL O MATIC	720931	C5SE1961
DIAMOND	271456	03JE1990
DIAMOND	724056	(INO1981
DIAMOND AND DESIGN	557730	5AP1972
DRIP-ITS	1350603	23JL1985
DUBL-LOK	700010	28JE 1980
EASYFLAPS	2153657	28AP1998
E-Z COOK-IN'	1153191	D5MY1981
E-Z FOIL	1474218	26JA1988
E-Z-FOIL	859615	05NO1968
E-Z-POR	947801	28NO1972
ECLIPSE	1543584	13JE1989
EKCO FILM	878663	140( 1969

## **UNITED STATES** (Continued)

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
EKCO WRAP	880329	11NO1969
EKCOTHERM	1110950	<b>09J</b> A1979
EKCOTHERM PLUS	1809175	<b>07</b> DE1993
EZ-WARE	1977338	28MY1996
FANCIFOIL	1554745	05SE1989
FAST-PAK	1536357	25AP1989
FOG-GARD	1918008	<b>23S</b> E1995
FOILCRIMP	669854	18NO1958
GOURMETWARE	873275	22Jl 1969
GUESTWARE	1023795	<b>28O</b> C1975
HEALTHY STARTS	1534355	11AP1989
HEFTY	854403	13AU1968
HEFTY	1164676	11AU1981
HEFTY	1201137	13JI 1982
HEFTY	1265768	31 <b>J</b> A1984
HEFTY	1202547	27JI 1982
HEFTY	1258573	22N 01983
HEFTY	1964261	<b>26</b> MR1996
HEFTY ONEZIP	1964687	<b>26</b> MR1996
HEFTY ONE-ZIP	1947630	<b>09J</b> A1 <b>9</b> 96
HEFTY PASS, KICK & SCORE	1702224	21Л 1992
HEFTY TIDIES	1364550	<b>08O</b> C1985
HEXQUISITE	2058118	<b>29A</b> P1997
INDUSTRIAL TOUGH	1777850	<b>22</b> JI 1993
KORDITE	711981	<b>07</b> MR1961
KORDITE	1229913	<b>09MR198</b> ?
MARKETOTE	1143432	16DE1980
MARKETOTE & DEVICE	1459270	<b>29S</b> E1987
MAXTECH	2098248	16 <b>S</b> E1997
MEDI-TUFF	1820546	<b>08</b> FE1 <b>99</b> 4
MICRO-EASE	1177323	10N∋1981
MICROMAX	1675008	11FE1992
MICROMAX DESIGNER	1935472	14N 01995
MICROVIEW	1733119	1 <b>7</b> N⊖1992
MIDNIGHT MAGIC	1774262	<b>01J</b> F 1993
ONE ZIP SLIDER	1947669	<b>09J</b> A1 <b>99</b> 6
ONEZIP & DESIGN	1944754	<b>26</b> D∃1995
PALLETECH	2098247	16 <b>S</b> E1997
PEARLTEX	1134146	29AP1980
PENNY SAVER	1791671	<b>07S</b> E1993
PLUS DESIGN	878436	1 <b>4O</b> 01969
PLUS DESIGN	640578	29JA1977
PLUS DESIGN	879875	<b>04N</b> ○1969

## $\underline{UNITED\ STATES}\ (Continued)$

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
PLUS PACK	666470	02SE1978
PLUS PACKAGING	756310	10SE1983
PLYFOLD	2114346	1 <b>8N</b> O1997
QUILTED	747345 - // //-	<b>26M</b> R1963
RACK 'N ROAST	1540536	23MY1989
REGAL SERV	1630095	01JA1991
REGAL-SERV	1478725	01MR1988
SAFE START	1153589	12MY198
SATINWARE	1218418	30NO1982
SCHOOL HOUSE DESIGN	955515	20MR197
SHOWCAKE	1394088	20MY1986
SHOWCAKE	1658244	24SE1991
SHOWCASE	796323	21SH1985
SHOWCASE	710391	31JA1961
SHOWCASE DESIGNER	1834657	03MY1994
SHOWPIE	1780328	06JI 1993
SIGNATURE	2028359	<b>07</b> JA1 <b>9</b> 97
SLIM-BIN	1705060	04A 5 1992
SLIDER CLOSES TIGHT		
FIRST TIME EVERY TIME	1934342	<b>07N</b> O1995
SMARTLOCK	1944152	<b>26D</b> €1995
SNAP SHOP	1749434	26JA1993
STEEL-SAK	1251172	04A Л983
SUPEROASTER	2037809	11FE1997
SWIRL DESIGN	1356692	27A J1985
THE GARDEN PARTY	1053305	23NO1976
THE HARD WAY OR THE HEFTY WAY	2141079	03MR1998
THE SELL OUT	1133691	22A 1980
THRIFT-PACK	1549808	01A J1989
TOMATOGARD	1931729	<b>310</b> C1995
TOUGH ENOUGH TO OVERSTUFF	1220947	21DE1982
TUF-TOTE	962348	<b>03JI</b> 1973
U-BAG-IT	1228521	22Fl:1983
WET-PAK	926620	11JA.1972
WINDOW-PACK	1186403	19JA (1982
WINE VALET	1892669	02MY1995
YOU CHOOSE, THE HARD WAY		
OR THE HEFTY WAY	2142828	10MR1998

### **UNITED STATES**

<u>Trademark</u>	Application No.	<b>Application Date</b>
AUTOPAK	75/353314	08SE1997
CASEMASTER	75/353315	08SE1997
DE VINE DELIVERY	75/178151	07OC1996
ECLIPSE	75/267191	01AP1997
EXTEND PAK	75/158919	03SE1996
FRESH SCENTS	75/284420	01MY1997
GRIP-ITS	75/384011	03NO1997
HANDLESAK	75:113021	03JE19 <b>96</b>
HFFTY HANDLESAK	75:113020	03JE19 <b>96</b>
KITCHEN BOUQUET	75/338415	1 <b>1</b> AU1997
LOADWRAPPER	75/258132	1 <b>7MR1997</b>
MEDIZIP	75:356903	15SE1997
PREMIERPAK	75/353316	08SE1997
PRIMEPAK	75/422221	23JA1998
PRO BOWL	649259	20MR1995
PROBOWL	649258	20MR1995
SLIDE RITE	75:364041	26SE1997
THE NAME TO TRUST		
FOR PACKAGING	75/422222	23JA1998
TRAY-MATES	75/384002	03NO1997

**RECORDED: 01/14/1999**